OP \$40.00 4383360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510926

	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
previou	ive Assignment to correct the Name and Entity Type of Assignor sly recorded on Reel 005160 Frame 0124. Assignor(s) hereby the United States Trademark Assignment.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Patriot Supply		10/17/2013	Sole Proprietorship: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriot Supply Store, Inc.			
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive			
City:	Las Vegas			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89119			
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4383360	PATRIOT PANTRY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120441-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina J. Danielson
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina J. Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=Corrective Assignment - Class 29#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Class 29#page2.tif

source=Exhibit 2 - Class 29#page1.tif

ource=Exhibit 2 - Class 29#page2.tif
ource=Exhibit 2 - Class 29#page3.tif
ource=Exhibit 2 - Class 29#page4.tif
ource=Exhibit 2 - Class 29#page5.tif
ource=Exhibit 3 - Class 29#page1.tif
ource=Exhibit 3 - Class 29#page2.tif
ource=Exhibit 3 - Class 29#page3.tif

1504 (Rev. 12-11)	1/08/2013 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Tradement Office 103663562
1. Name of conveying party(les):	ase record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
Matt Parker Matt Parker Association -	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Patriot Supply Store, Inc. Street Address: 2215-8 Ranalssance Drive City: Las Vages
Other	T Maganiani Cilizariani
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 17 Od der, 2013 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Nevada Other Citizenship Nevada It assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Occignations must be a segarate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text 85793484 C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4383360 Additional sheat(s) sitached? Yes X No
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Polor Trausmicht	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 2229 Pump Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City-Richmond State-Mirginia Zip-23233 Phone Number: 804-876-0395 Docket Number: Email Address plrauemich/@gavinlawoffices.com	B. Payment Information: 11/12/2013 KNSUYEN! 00803817 85793484
9. Signature: Signature Peter G. Trauemient	// /2.5//3 Date Total number of pages lockulary covers

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0124

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Corrective Trademark Assignment"), is made by and between My Patriot Supply, an Indiana sole proprietorship composed of Matthew Parker, U.S. Citizen ("Assignor") and Patriot Supply Store, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") and is effective as of October 17, 2013.

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the trademark and trademark registration set forth on <u>Exhibit 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>") and attached as <u>Exhibit 2</u>, but inadvertently listed the incorrect Assignor (see Declaration in <u>Exhibit 3</u>); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned its entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark to Assignee in connection with a corporate reorganization on October 17, 2013 and the parties incorporate each of the terms set forth in Exhibit 2, as amended to include the correct Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties wish to record the transfer of ownership as follows:

- 1. In connection with the transfer of the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains, Assignor hereby transferred, conveyed, assigned, and set over unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor and the right to apply for and register the Trademark, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Trademark is used and symbolized by the Trademark, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, with such assignment effective as of October 17, 2013.
- Assignor and their respective successors and assigns. This Corrective Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which will be considered one and the same agreement and will become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party, it being understood that all parties need not sign the same counterpart. Any such signature page will be effective as a counterpart signature page hereto without regard to page, document or version numbers or other identifying information thereon, which are for convenience of reference only. This Corrective Trademark Assignment may be executed by facsimile or .PDF signature, and a facsimile or .PDF signature will constitute an original signature for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Corrective Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

MY PATRIOT SUPPLY PATRIOT SUPPLY STORE, INC.

By: Marthew Parker
Name: Matthew Parker
Title: Former Owner

By: Marthew Parker
Title: Owner

Title: Owner

142306253.1

Exhibit 1

Trademark

Mark	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Goods
PATRIOT PANTRY	4383360 Aug. 13, 2013	85793484 Dec. 3, 2012	Class 29: Soups; Dried Beans; Snack mix consisting of dehydrated fruit and processed nuts; Prepared emergency food kits composed of dehydrated meat, poultry, fish, seafood, combined with vegetables, pastas, rice, beans, oatmeal, and sauces or seasonings, ready for cooking and assembly as a meal; dehydrated mashed potatoes; Dry whey; whey

Exhibit 2

My Patriot Supply

Patriot Supply Store, Inc.

Matthew Parker

MY Patriot SUPPLY, a SULE Proprietorship of

WHEREAS Mett Parker, an individual residing in the State of Indiana, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is the owner of the set forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the goods or services described therein (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used (the "Goodwill"), the United States Trademark Registration for the Mark set forth on Schedule A (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Patriot Supply Store, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having its principal office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive Las Vegas, Nevada, 89119, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the Goodwill and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigms ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Goodwill, and the Registration, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0125

assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Mark and the term of the Registration, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Mark and the holder of record title to the Registration, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Mark, the Goodwill, and the Registration as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment, the 177 day of OGAC, 2013.

Matt Parker

Signed: May Pak

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0126

Schedule A

Registrations

Mark Registration No. Date Goods or Services
Patriot Pantry 4383360 8/13/2013 IC29, See Below*

*Soups; Dried Beans; Snack mix consisting of dehydrated fruit and processed nuts; Prepared emergency food kits composed of dehydrated meat, poultry, fish, seafood, combined with vegetables, pastas, rice, beans, oatmeal, and sauces or seasonings, ready for cooking and assembly as a meal; dehydrated mashed potatoes; Dry whey; whey.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 11/08/2013

Exhibit 3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner: Patriot Supply Stor	e, Inc.	
Reg. No.: 4,383,360		DECLARACION VEDED CED CA 20
Mark: PATRIOT PANTRY		DECLARATION UNDER C.F.R. §2.20 IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE
International Classes: 29		ASSIGNMENT
and the like are punishable by States Code, and that such wi		
I am the authorized to execute this dec	CEo of Patriot Supply Staration on its behalf.	tore, Inc. ("Registrant") and I am
2. In my positio corporate structure and use ar No. 4,383,360.	on as <u>CEO</u> of Regind ownership of the PATRIOT PAN	strant, I am familiar with Registrant's NTRY mark as designated in U.S. Reg.
3. On Decembe for PATRIOT PANTRY.	r 3, 2012, My Patriot Supply filed U	J.S. Application Serial No. 85/793,484
4. At the time o laws of the State of Indiana.	f filing, My Patriot Supply was a so	ole proprietorship organized under the
5. At the time o Supply.	f filing, Matthew Parker, a U.S. citi	izen, was the sole owner of My Patriot
		Patriot Supply assigned ownership of U.S. rganized under the laws of the State of
	at Reel No. 5160/Frame No. 0124, v	rded with the United States Patent and where the original cover sheet and
		correctly shows Matthew Parker, in his 0, rather than My Patriot Supply, a sole

9. Naming the original owner as Matthew Parker in his individual capacity in the assignment document was an inadvertent error, made in good faith.

142306259.1

- 10. The correct current owner Patriot Supply Store, Inc. has been and continues to be the owner of Reg. No. 4,383,360 since October 17, 2013, the execution date of the assignment. Ownership of the registration has not transferred since that date and chain of title remain with Patriot Supply Store, Inc.
- 11. This declaration is made in support of the corresponding Corrective Assignment properly transferring ownership of Reg. No. 4,383,360 from My Patriot Supply, a sole proprietorship owned by Matthew Parker, to Patriot Supply Store, Inc.
- 12. All statements in this declaration made of my own knowledge are true; and all statements in this declaration made on information and belief are believed to be true in support of Registrant's Corrective Assignment.

EXECUTED	on	February	7	, 2019.
----------	----	----------	---	---------

Patriot Supply Store, Inc.

By:

Name: Matthew Parker (AKA Matthew Redhawk)

Position: CE o